Government of West Bengal, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate, Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Panskura Irrigation Sub-Division No. II, Panskura, Purba Medinipur-721139.

<u>Panskura, Purba Medinipur-721139.</u>

Phone: 03228-252220

NOTICE INVITING QUATATION NO -4 P – II OF 2017-2018

e-mail: sdoiwdpanskura2@gmail.com

Sealed quotation is hereby invited in own letter pad for the following work from the intending resourceful agencies having experience of similar nature of work and will be received by the undersigned on or before 28.11.2017 upto 2.00 P.M. and open on the same day at 3:00 P.M. List of Work

SL. No.	Name of Work	
01.	MATRESS SIZE 5'X6'6",6" THICKNESS MADE BY SUPRIM.4 nos.	
	DRESSING UNIT, SIZE3'X6' MADE BY PLY WOOD AND LIMINATE FINISHED BY 4MM	
	MIRROR. PILLOW MADE BY SLEEP WELL, BEDSIT, DOUBLE BED SIZE BOMBAY DYNE. For 4 nos bed.	
	WARDROBE, SIZE3'*6', MADE BY PLY WOOD AND LAMINATE FINISHINCLUSIVE ALL	
	FITTINGS.	

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The intending quotationers shall have to quote their rates both in figures and words and submit to the office on or before 28.11.2017 within 2.00 P.M. and open on same day at 3.00 P.M.
- 2. The Quotationers must satisfy himself with the site conditions before participation in the quotation.
- 3. Self attested copies of valid PAN Card, Trade Liscence, G.S.T , P. Tax, Aadhar card and others valid documents as required.
- 4. The successful Quotationers whose quotation will be accepted shall have to execute a formal agreement with the undersigned in duplicate in W.B.F. no. 2911 (ii)
- 5. The undersigned reserves the right to accept any of the quotations and may reject any / all the quotation without showing / assigning any reason whatsoever in this respect.
- 6. Original documents will have to be produced on demand.
- 7. All rates quoted are to be inclusive of all charges Viz. Good & Service Tax, and other Taxes etc. clearance from appropriate authority if necessary.
- 8. All the payment as per quated rate of the successful bidder will be made as per availability of the fund.

---SD---

Sub-Divisional Officer,
Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II,
Panskura :: Purba Medinipur.

Memo No1015/1(8)	Date13/11/17

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer, East Midnapore Division (I&W.Dte.) Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
- 2. The S.D.O. Panskura I/Tamluk (I) Sub Division/Investigation Sub Division No-I.
- 3. The Savapati, Panskura I Panchayet Samity.
- 4. The B.D.O. Panskura I Block.
- 5. S.O. Cossye (I) Section.
- 6. Notice Board.

---SD---

Sub-Divisional Officer,
Panskura (I) Sub-Division No-II,
Panskura :: Purba Medinipur.